
Prize Pools

 Position.     Velocity Name Club Sent Miles Yards Ring Number Section Section Total Total

   1    1S 1308.82 P J Nangle Carlow & District 6 133 1640 IHU17S 024306 100.00 OPQRSNOM 120.57 220.57

   2    1M 1264.75 D Tierney ISRF Sarsfield R P C 6 174 1601 GB17C 41859 125.00 UVWXYZNOM 276.94 401.94

   3    2S 1259.22 Donal Begley Carlow & District 16 132 1077 IHU17S 025267 80.00 80.00

   4    3S 1258.76 S O'Hara Monasterevin R.P.C. 20 124 660 IHU17S 042932 60.00 60.00

   5    4S 1256.74 J Hamilton & Sons Leinster Premier C.C. 17 115 271 IHU17S 142407 41.00 41.00

   6    5S 1255.64 P Quirke SLF Wexford North & South 5 130 1087 IHU16S 028883 28.00 28.00

   7    6S 1252.46 Donal Begley Carlow & District 16 132 1077 IHU17S 001774 28.00 28.00

   8    2M 1250.96 D Tierney ISRF Sarsfield R P C 6 174 1601 IHU17S 140559 90.00 UVWXY 109.28 199.28

   9    7S 1247.73 B Cullimore SLF Wexford North & South 6 130 35 IHU16S 115155 23.00 OPQRS 68.45 91.45

  10    8S 1247.71 J Hamilton & Sons Leinster Premier C.C. 17 115 271 IHU16S 069529 23.00 23.00

  11    9S 1247.33 Donal Begley Carlow & District 16 132 1077 IHU17S 025268 23.00 23.00

  12   10S 1241.14 Donal Begley Carlow & District 16 132 1077 IHU17S 071491 23.00 23.00

  13    3M 1238.95 P Keegan & L Darling ISRF Donnycarney 9 179 481 IHU16S 10386 73.00 UVWXYZ 145.29 218.29

  14    4M 1237.23 G Cully ISRF Finglas 6 177 1276 IHU17S 108019 50.00 UVWXYZ 116.79 166.79

  15    5M 1232.40 McCabe & Byrne ISRF Dublin North County R.P.C. 14 180 997 GB16D 29008 40.00 UVWXYZ 102.84 142.84

  16    1N 1226.87 Ronnie Williamson Newry & District 20 219 253 GB17A 16050 350.00 350.00

  17    2N 1224.54 Mark Maguire & Son Millvale 14 217 1669 GB16D 16961 300.00 IJKLM 300.43 600.43

  18    3N 1224.45 J Greenaway Dromore 20 235 1509 GB17D 24611 250.00 250.00

  19    6M 1220.45 Corcoran & Keegan Barrow Valley R.P.C. 8 136 1579 BEL17 6245693 40.00 UVWX 34.92 74.92

  20   11S 1218.36 S O'Hara Monasterevin R.P.C. 20 124 660 IHU14S 119623 17.00 17.00

  21    4N 1218.17 I Rollins & Son Hillsborough & Maze 14 240 879 GB17H 38822 200.00 200.00

  22   12S 1217.82 A Duffy Wicklow South Road 9 168 577 IHU16S 036940 17.00 OPQR 30.30 47.30

  23    7M 1216.60 McCabe & Byrne ISRF Dublin North County R.P.C. 14 180 997 GB14D 14164 30.00 UVWXYZ 102.84 132.84

  24   13S 1213.77 Leonard, De Ridder & Callo SLF Arklow United R.P.C 10 157 543 BEL17 4231917 17.00 OPQRT 57.01 74.01

  25    5N 1213.11 D Mawhinney & Son Beech Park Social 7 235 1754 GB15B 08813 124.00 124.00

  26    6N 1213.06 J & D Braniff Wheatfield 13 252 1292 IHU17N 16768 70.00 LM 174.56 244.56

  27   14S 1212.71 Leonard, De Ridder & Callo SLF Arklow United R.P.C. 10 157 543 BEL17 4331959 17.00 OPQRT 45.01 62.01

  28   15S 1211.41 T & T Moorehouse & Gson ECF Rathnew 6 167 1301 IHU17S 065577 17.00 OP 6.00 23.00

Total pools and prizemoney £13,442.88

IRISH NATIONAL FLYING CLUB 

SKIBBEREEN OLD BIRD INLAND NATIONAL 2018

SPONSORED BY BAMFORDS TOP FLIGHT.
 North section 256 members entered 2532 pigeons. Middle section 89 members entered 659 pigeons. South section 47 members 397 pigeons.

Liberated Tuesday 29th May 2018 at 08:30 wind light northerly.

Race winner and South section  P J Nangle Velocity 1308. North section Ronnie Williamson Velocity 1226. Middle section D Tierney Velocity 1264. 



  29   16S 1211.04 R Fewings ECF Rathnew 20 167 626 IHU17S 066046 17.00 Q 5.66 22.66

  30    7N 1209.93 J Vage & Son Dromore 12 236 1402 GB17D 25327 70.00 IJKLMN 355.30 425.30

  31   17S 1206.61 J Hamilton & Sons Leinster Premier C.C. 17 115 271 IHU17S 142413 17.00 17.00

  32    8N 1206.40 D Dixon Ballymoney 14 266 750 BEL15 6106664 70.00 70.00

  33    9N 1205.72 J Greenaway Dromore 20 235 1509 GB17D 24632 70.00 70.00

  34   18S 1205.65 J Hamilton & Sons Leinster Premier C.C. 17 115 271 IHU16S 069403 17.00 17.00

  35    8M 1205.61 C & D Farrell Newbridge R.P.C. 12 153 216 GB17X 27077 30.00 X 14.18 44.18

  36   10N 1205.46 J Patterson Ballylesson 9 250 96 GB13B 17260 70.00 IJKLM 158.44 228.44

  37   19S 1205.26 John Power Leinster Premier C.C. 14 115 124 IHU17S 142299 17.00 17.00

  38   20S 1204.42 Donal Begley Carlow & District 16 132 1077 IHU16S 071485 17.00 17.00

  39   11N 1203.93 Donnelly Bros Millvale 19 221 633 GB16A 40714 38.00 IJKLMN 262.60 300.60

  40   21S 1202.63 John Power Leinster Premier C.C. 14 115 124 IHU17S 142229 15.00 15.00

  41   12N 1200.78 W G Neill Annaghmore 20 229 1384 GB17A 30381 38.00 38.00

  42    9M 1198.18 L Donnelly & Son ISRF Finglas 9 177 807 IHU17S 130107 30.00 UVWXYZ 97.49 127.49

  43   22S 1196.12 Leonard, De Ridder & Callo SLF Arklow United R.P.C. 10 157 543 IHU17S 000535 15.00 15.00

  44   23S 1196.06 S O'Hara Monasterevin R.P.C. 20 124 660 IHU17S 042923 15.00 15.00

  45   24S 1194.72 P J Nangle Carlow & District 6 133 1640 IHU17S 024331 15.00 15.00

  46   13N 1193.28 J Ward & Son Fortfield 14 247 393 IHU17N 07596 38.00 IJKLM 120.17 158.17

  47   14N 1193.21 C & J & B Ferris Wilton Cross H.P.S 20 235 745 GB17X 27365 38.00 38.00

  48   15N 1192.28 R McKelvey Newry & District 4 218 1488 GB17A 15027 38.00 IJKLNOM 190.97 228.97

  49   16N 1190.75 Noel Murtagh Millvale 4 219 1120 GB15E 17326 38.00 LM 77.76 115.76

  50   17N 1190.55 G & P Brown Corrigs 6 233 1000 GB15C 33356 38.00 38.00

  51   25S 1190.32 S O'Hara Monasterevin R.P.C. 20 124 660 IHU17S 042918 15.00 15.00

  52   18N 1189.92 Lyons & Kennedy Hillsborough & Maze 5 233 1442 GB15H 15315 38.00 IJKLMN 208.15 246.15

  53   10M 1188.92 P Keegan & L Darling ISRF Donnycarney 9 179 481 IHU17S 12181 30.00 UVWXYZ 83.40 113.40

  54   26S 1188.32 Damien Maher Barrow Valley R.P.C. 10 132 1206 IHU17S 134317 15.00 15.00

  55   19N 1188.22 John F McCabe & Son Newry & District 20 219 177 GB17A 15170 38.00 38.00

  56   27S 1187.37 T & S McNally Three Counties R P C 7 125 1643 IHU17S 135804 15.00 15.00

  57   20N 1187.19 M Hughes Edgarstown 20 230 171 GB17E 20648 38.00 38.00

  58   21N 1186.25 J Greenaway Dromore 20 235 1509 GB17D 24121 25.00 25.00

  59   22N 1185.74 J Gregory & Sons Colin H.P.S. 12 248 1712 GB17C 28803 25.00 IJKLM 90.13 115.13

  60   28S 1183.88 S O'Hara Monasterevin R.P.C. 20 124 660 IHU16S 068440 15.00 15.00

  61   23N 1183.71 S & A Leitch Doagh & District H.P.S. 10 255 635 GB17D 02547 25.00 25.00

  62   11M 1183.33 T Nelson ISRF Ballymun 20 179 359 GB17H 24459 25.00 25.00

  63   24N 1183.09 Kennedy & Lyons Lagan Valley 20 239 569 GB17H 38297 25.00 25.00

  64   25N 1181.54 I Gibb & Sons Glenavy 20 246 134 GB17D 06080 25.00 25.00

  65   26N 1181.10 Doonan & McGuinness Harmony H.P.S. 20 236 272 GB15D 22010 25.00 IJKLMN 166.01 191.01



  66   12M 1180.57 T & E Kelly Three Counties R P C 20 139 1431 IHU16S 106116 25.00 25.00

  67   13M 1179.26 Josh Reilly Individual South 20 178 248 IHU17S 041078 25.00 UVWXY 46.20 71.20

  68   14M 1179.19 Josh Reilly Individual South 20 178 248 IHU17S 041200 25.00 UVWXY 46.20 71.20

  69   29S 1177.53 B Cullimore SLF Wexford North & South 6 130 35 IHU17S 044001 15.00 15.00

  70   27N 1177.46 B Havern Millvale 10 218 978 GB17D 34956 25.00 25.00

  71   28N 1176.76 G & R Lawrie Ballyclare 12 259 452 GB15B 05351 25.00 IJKLMN 129.31 154.31

  72   29N 1176.59 T & K Mawhinney Lagan Valley 8 235 738 GB16D 21538 25.00 25.00

  73   30N 1176.34 J Campbell Armagh 6 221 392 GB17A 06087 25.00 25.00

  74   15M 1175.71 G O'Mara & Family I Kildonagh R P C 8 182 983 IHU16S 003837 25.00 UVWXYZ 69.45 94.45

  75   31N 1175.63 P Boyd Annaghmore 9 228 1159 GB17A 27852 25.00 LM 43.64 68.64

  76   32N 1175.15 G Douglas Wilton Cross H.P.S 20 234 913 GB16X 20258 25.00 IJKL 35.49 60.49

  77   16M 1174.96 Des Rainey Trim R P C 4 162 1650 IHU14S 110736 25.00 25.00

  78   30S 1174.89 P Quirke SLF Wexford North & South 5 130 1087 IHU16S 23613 15.00 15.00

  79   31S 1174.02 Donal Begley Carlow & District 16 132 1077 IHU16S 071452 15.00 15.00

  80   33N 1173.88 R Higginson Lurgan Social 12 234 782 GB15L 04303 25.00 25.00

  81   32S 1173.59 Damien Maher Barrow Valley R.P.C. 10 132 1206 IHU16S 114204 15.00 15.00

  82   33S 1173.47 Leonard, De Ridder & Callo SLF Arklow United R.P.C. 10 157 543 IHU17S 000532 15.00 15.00

  83   34N 1172.88 Doonan & McGuinness Harmony H.P.S. 20 236 272 GB16D 20452 25.00 IJKLMN 121.09 146.09

    35N 1171.63 R Bell & Sons Edgarstown 18 230 294 GB17E 20584 25.00 25.00

    36N 1170.52 M Conlon & Sons Banbridge 4 229 1004 GB15B 08014 25.00 LM 43.64 68.64

    37N 1170.33 G & R Lawrie Ballyclare 12 259 452 GB17B 25718 25.00 IJKLMN 121.09 146.09

    38N 1167.94 G & A Campbell Armagh 10 220 1686 GB17A 06323 25.00 IJKLM 60.09 85.09

    39N 1167.84 J & D Braniff Wheatfield 13 252 1292 GB17C 28903 25.00 LM 43.64 68.64

    40N 1167.52 Johnston Bros Andersonstown 11 248 1712 IHU16N 09554 25.00 IJKLMN 121.09 146.09

    17M 1166.61 R Matthews ECF Sallynoggin 8 177 121 IHU16S 090109 25.00 25.00

    41N 1166.55 Joe Brown Blackwatertown W.E. 20 235 605 GB17C 04295 25.00 IJKL 35.49 60.49

    42N 1166.35 D C & P McArdle Armagh 14 221 291 GB17A 06682 25.00 25.00

    43N 1166.19 G & R Lawrie Ballyclare 12 259 452 GB16B 05815 25.00 IJKLMN 108.89 133.89

    44N 1165.72 McKinstry Bros. Dromara 20 226 83 GB17D 20044 25.00 IJKL 35.49 60.49

    45N 1164.50 Kennedy & Lyons Lagan Valley 20 239 569 GB17H 38279 25.00 IJKLM 60.09 85.09

    46N 1164.33 S & A Leitch Doagh & District H.P.S. 10 255 635 GB17D 02546 25.00 25.00

    47N 1164.25 T & K Mawhinney Lagan Valley 8 235 738 GB14D 39718 25.00 25.00

    48N 1163.52 Rafferty & Toman Gilford 20 230 1151 GB17F 02784 25.00 25.00

    49N 1162.20 Malachy Maguire & Son Millvale 14 218 680 GB17A 15285 25.00 IJKLMN 108.89 133.89

    50N 1161.32 C O'Hare & Son Ballyholland 18 218 1009 GB17B 23070 25.00 25.00

    51N 1160.57 B & A Beattie Bondhill 11 228 1053 GB15C 48278 25.00 IJKLM 60.09 85.09

    52N 1160.43 D McMurray & H Anderson Ligoniel & District 15 252 966 GB17L 25217 25.00 L 19.04 44.04



    53N 1160.30 R Higginson Lurgan Social 12 234 782 GB16L 07462 25.00 25.00

    54N 1159.88 J Braniff Fortfield 6 250 1105 GB17X 36585 25.00 IJKLMN 108.89 133.89

    55N 1159.14 I Gibb & Sons Glenavy 20 246 134 GB17D 06111 25.00 25.00

    56N 1158.83 Spence Bros Lagan Valley 14 243 1145 IHU17N 05033 25.00 25.00

    57N 1158.02 C & H Beattie Gilford 13 231 1375 GB15D 26236 25.00 25.00

    58N 1158.01 T McClean Annaghmore 12 230 100 GB17A 27729 25.00 IJKLMN 108.89 133.89

    18M 1157.15 G O'Mara & Family ISRF Kildonagh R P C 8 182 983 IHU16S 064731 25.00 UVWX 24.93 49.93

    59N 1155.88 D Coulter Glenavy 14 240 1520 GB17F 18657 25.00 25.00

    60N 1155.45 J Campbell Armagh 6 221 392 GB16A 16227 25.00 25.00

    61N 1155.05 J & M Milliken Rasharkin & Dist 20 266 582 GB17R 19018 18.00 18.00

    62N 1153.99 D & L Jackson & Daughters Belmont R P C 19 252 1481 GB17X 49312 18.00 18.00

    63N 1153.94 Spence Bros Lagan Valley 14 243 1145 IHU17N 05021 18.00 IJKL 35.49 53.49

    64N 1153.70 D McElhone Eastway 17 253 472 IHU16N 23172 18.00 18.00

    65N 1153.48 D Dixon Ballymoney 14 266 750 GB17B 20097 18.00 18.00

    66N 1152.92 P Hope Edgarstown 16 231 404 GB17E 20313 18.00 18.00

    67N 1152.83 McKinstry Bros. Dromara 20 226 83 GB15D 24912 18.00 IJKL 25.97 43.97

    19M 1152.62 McCabe & Byrne ISRF Dublin North County R.P.C. 14 180 997 GB17D 06280 25.00 UVWXY 39.72 64.72

    68N 1152.49 J Lindores Son & Nichols West Belfast 5 251 837 IHU17N 11007 18.00 IJKLMN 87.17 105.17

    69N 1152.30 M McDowell & Son Markethill 8 221 613 GB17B 19007 18.00 18.00

    20M 1151.64 McCabe & Byrne ISRF Dublin North County R.P.C. 14 180 997 GB17D 06255 25.00 UVWXYZ 62.97 87.97

    70N 1151.33 G & R Lawrie Ballyclare 12 259 452 GB17B 25731 18.00 IJKLM 50.57 68.57

    71N 1151.24 M & T Griffith Eastway 11 256 346 GB17D 23296 18.00 18.00

    72N 1151.09 Rafferty & Toman Gilford 20 230 1151 GB17F 02487 18.00 18.00

    73N 1151.08 Sands & Rice Ballyholland 15 221 165 GB16A 41042 18.00 IJKL 25.97 43.97

    21M 1151.00 J Hanley & Mother Dublin North East R P C 10 182 1578 IHU17S 016090 18.00 UVW 12.07 30.07

    74N 1150.77 T & K Mawhinney Lagan Valley 8 235 738 GB17D 04717 18.00 18.00

    75N 1150.61 Kennedy & Lyons Lagan Valley 20 239 569 GB17H 38312 18.00 18.00

    76N 1149.56 Grattan Bros Eastway 20 256 1486 GB16E 15967 18.00 18.00

    77N 1149.41 J Greenaway Dromore 20 235 1509 GB17D 24624 18.00 18.00

    78N 1149.40 N Edgar & Son Dromara 10 235 1640 GB17D 19712 18.00 18.00

    79N 1149.07 Dowey Bros. Laurelvale 12 225 1140 GB15D 24974 18.00 MN 61.20 79.20

    80N 1148.89 R McKelvey Newry & District 4 218 1488 GB16D 16614 18.00 18.00

    81N 1148.79 Owen Markey Ballyholland 14 218 382 GB17B 23661 18.00 18.00

    82N 1148.74 Ronnie Williamson Newry & District 20 219 253 GB16D 17103 18.00 18.00

    83N 1148.60 R Bell & Sons Edgarstown 18 230 294 GB17E 20553 18.00 18.00

    84N 1148.27 G Grant Crumlin 4 245 837 GB17C 05282 18.00 IJKLMN 87.17 105.17

   22M 1148.26 L Donnelly & Son ISRF Finglas 9 177 807 IHU17S 130113 18.00 UVWXZ 46.34 64.34



    85N 1147.44 John F McCabe & Son Newry & District 20 219 177 GB17A 15196 18.00 18.00

    86N 1147.42 S Steele Cullybackey 20 259 1091 GB17C 23219 18.00 18.00

    87N 1146.81 C & J & B Ferris Wilton Cross H.P.S 20 235 745 GB16X 20540 18.00 18.00

    88N 1146.76 P & J Boal Dromore 20 236 324 GB17D 25098 18.00 IJKLMN 87.17 105.17

    89N 1146.68 Owen Markey Ballyholland 14 218 382 GB16B 07604 18.00 18.00

    90N 1146.55 P & J Boal Dromore 20 236 324 GB16D 21065 18.00 IJKLMN 78.94 96.94

    91N 1146.41 G Hughes & Son Newry & District 16 218 501 GB16D 15889 18.00 18.00

    92N 1145.96 N Smyth Drumnavaddy 6 227 1492 GB15A 46883 18.00 IJKLMN 66.64 84.64

    23M 1145.81 S Duran ISRF Blanchardstown R P C 14 174 1450 IHU17S 110712 18.00 UVWXZ 46.34 64.34

    93N 1145.60 S Dando & J Bennett Beech Park Social 5 234 1150 GB17D 04445 18.00 18.00

    94N 1145.59 D Dixon Ballymoney 14 266 750 GB17B 20291 18.00 18.00

    95N 1145.15 McGrath & McParland Drumnavaddy 20 230 1311 GB17D 26121 18.00 18.00

    96N 1145.11 J & J McAlorum Grosvenor 8 251 329 IHU17N 09501 18.00 IJKLM 30.04 48.04

    97N 1144.08 Ronnie Williamson Newry & District 20 219 253 GB17A 16049 18.00 18.00

    98N 1143.37 Bingham & Seaton Ligoniel & District 20 251 1242 GB15V 28782 18.00 18.00

    99N 1143.27 I Parkes & Son Armagh 6 218 1205 GB14A 07547 18.00 IJKLM 30.04 48.04

   100N 1142.93 P & J Boal Dromore 20 236 324 GB17D 25128 18.00 IJKMN 57.12 75.12

    24M 1142.58 Mr & Mrs J Mc Mahon ECF Balbriggan 3 192 781 IHU17S 017250 18.00 18.00

    25M 1142.07 T McLoughlin Naas R.P.C. 14 158 1385 IHU16S 030007 18.00 UVWX 23.09 41.09

   101N 1141.70 J Morrison & Partners West Belfast 4 251 592 IHU17N 11285 14.00 IJKMN 57.12 71.12

   102N 1141.70 Mr & Mrs Stevenson Dromara 20 238 638 GB17D 19622 14.00 14.00

    26M 1141.52 T McLoughlin Naas R.P.C. 14 158 1385 GB16E 32172 18.00 UVWX 22.15 40.15

   103N 1141.23 C & J & B Ferris Wilton Cross H.P.S 20 235 745 GB16X 20533 14.00 14.00

   104N 1141.21 I Rollins & Son Hillsborough & Maze 14 240 879 GB16H 12867 14.00 14.00

   105N 1140.41 R Bell & Sons Edgarstown 18 230 294 GB17E 20592 14.00 14.00

   106N 1140.09 Bingham & Seaton Ligoniel & District 20 251 1242 GB17X 20161 14.00 14.00

   107N 1139.70 J Douglas & Son Lurgan Social 7 236 1126 GB16L 07109 14.00 IJKM 20.52 34.52

    27M 1138.50 C K Emmett & Sons ISRF Finglas 20 178 643 IHU17S 010435 18.00 UVW 11.13 29.13

   108N 1138.45 J Douglas & Son Lurgan Social 7 236 1126 GB16L 07194 14.00 IJKM 20.52 34.52

   109N 1137.81 Johnston Bros Andersonstown 11 248 1712 IHU16N 09521 14.00 IJK 8.22 22.22

   110N 1137.76 J & M Milliken Rasharkin & District. 20 266 582 GB17V 37272 14.00 14.00

   111N 1137.72 McKinstry Bros. Dromara 20 226 83 GB17D 20006 14.00 IJK 8.22 22.22

   112N 1137.38 Capper Bros Bondhill 10 229 368 GB16B 02403 14.00 M 12.30 26.30

   113N 1137.19 M Robinson Bondhill 20 228 736 GB16B 02145 14.00 M 12.30 26.30

   114N 1137.18 G McDowell Kells & District 15 258 415 GB13B 11264 14.00 14.00

   115N 1136.95 J Lindores Son & Nichols West Belfast 5 251 837 IHU17N 11010 14.00 M 12.30 26.30

   116N 1136.85 Sands & Rice Ballyholland 15 221 165 GB17B 24173 14.00 14.00



   117N 1136.38 Thompson Bros Crumlin 10 247 1349 GB16R 31852 14.00 14.00

   118N 1135.17 G Hughes & Son Newry & District 16 218 501 GB15S 36024 14.00 14.00

    28M 1135.01 Josh Reilly Individual South 20 178 248 IHU17S 041032 18.00 UVX 15.71 33.71

   119N 1134.95 Spence Bros Lagan Valley 14 243 1145 IHU16N 11010 14.00 14.00

   120N 1134.85 J Burrows Eastway 10 255 1718 GB16H 17027 14.00 14.00

   121N 1134.49 G & A Campbell Armagh 10 220 1686 GB17A 06386 14.00 14.00

   122N 1133.00 John F McCabe & Son Newry & District 20 219 177 GB17A 15165 14.00 14.00

   123N 1132.65 W & R Evans & Leahy Kingswood 14 252 915 NWHU17D 8180 14.00 14.00

   124N 1132.51 T Marshall & Son Newtownbreda 14 244 824 IHU17N 02565 14.00 14.00

   125N 1132.32 C O'Hare & Son Ballyholland 18 218 1009 GB17B 23029 14.00 14.00

   29M 1132.02 N & N Smith ISRFGreenhills 4 175 987 IHU17S 115008 18.00 UV 4.69 22.69

   126N 1131.94 J Greenaway Bondhill 14 229 839 GB17B 12216 14.00 14.00

   127N 1131.79 A Bradley Dromara 14 241 189 GB17D 19524 14.00 14.00

   128N 1131.75 P & K McCarthy Grosvenor 12 247 1440 IHU17N 15455 14.00 14.00

   129N 1130.88 D C & P McArdle Armagh 14 221 291 GB17A 06646 14.00 14.00

    30M 1130.65 J Hanley & Mother Dublin North East R P C 10 182 1578 IHU17S 016140 18.00 UV 4.69 22.69

    31M 1130.63 B Cully Naas R.P.C. 10 158 1544 IHU16S 007975 14.00 UV 4.69 18.69

   130N 1130.54 P & K Braniff Andersonstown 8 248 947 IHU14N 15398 14.00 14.00

    32M 1130.22 R Matthews ECF Sallynoggin 8 177 121 IHU17S 102142 14.00 14.00

   131N 1129.28 T McKinstry Drumnavaddy 20 227 1641 GB15F 25570 14.00 14.00

  132N 1129.15 C & J & B Ferris Wilton Cross H.P.S 20 235 745 GB16X 20532 14.00 14.00

   133N 1128.04 Mr & Mrs Stevenson Dromara 20 238 638 GB17D 29904 14.00 14.00

    33M 1127.97 G O'Mara & Family ISRF Kildonagh R P C 8 182 983 IHU17S 131244 14.00 U 1.94 15.94

   134N 1127.53 T Fitzpatrick Wilton Cross H.P.S 4 233 605 GB15X 10337 14.00 14.00

    34M 1126.66 Thorpe Ward McMorrow Trim R P C 14 181 1432 IHU17S 034196 14.00 14.00

   135N 1125.36 J Kelly & Sons Dromore 18 236 1494 GB17D 25242 14.00 14.00

   136N 1125.16 J Kelly & Sons Dromore 18 236 1494 GB16D 21192 14.00 14.00

   137N 1124.74 Doonan & McGuinness Harmony H.P.S. 20 236 272 GB15D 21709 14.00 14.00

   35M 1124.62 P Rock & Son ECF Skerries 10 183 49 GB16E 10319 14.00 14.00

   138N 1124.53 L Neill Ballymoney 12 265 977 GB16B 12062 14.00 14.00

   139N 1124.29 I Rollins & Son Hillsborough & Maze 14 240 879 GB16H 12825 14.00 14.00

   140N 1123.87 G McKenna Eastway 11 255 1556 GB17E 09765 14.00 14.00

   141N 1123.32 P McGarrity Crumlin 11 246 1035 GB17C 05391 14.00 14.00

   142N 1122.82 Collins & Douglas Blackwatertown W.E. 12 234 911 GB17X 27724 14.00 14.00

  143N 1122.49 Malachy Maguire & Son Millvale 14 218 680 GB17A 15267 14.00 14.00

   144N 1122.29 W Ringland & Son Derriaghy 7 246 452 GB16D 28684 14.00 14.00

   145N 1122.00 Cromie & Magee & Son Ballynahinch H.P.S. 8 243 236 GB14D 11506 14.00 14.00



    36M 1121.38 P Keegan & L Darling ISRF Donnycarney 9 179 481 IHU17S 12368 14.00 Z 23.25 37.25

   146N 1121.24 G & C Topley Laurelvale 10 228 1733 GB17L 10626 14.00 14.00

   147N 1121.05 Rafferty & Toman Gilford 20 230 1151 GB16F 30796 14.00 14.00

   148N 1120.51 G & C Topley Laurelvale 10 228 1733 GB17L 10672 14.00 14.00

   149N 1120.44 Larkin Bros. Portadown & Drumcree R.P.C. 12 229 564 GB17P 06352 14.00 14.00

    37M 1120.25 McCabe & Byrne ISRF Dublin North County R.P.C. 14 180 997 GB13D 06164 14.00 14.00

   150N 1120.12 J Lindores Son & Nichols West Belfast 5 251 837 NWHU17D 8037 14.00 14.00

    38M 1120.05 McCabe & Byrne ISRF Dublin North County R.P.C. 14 180 997 GB13D 06413 14.00 14.00

    39M 1119.98 McCabe & Byrne ISRF Dublin North County R.P.C. 14 180 997 IHU17S 108398 14.00 14.00

   151N 1119.88 G Adair Crossgar H.P.S 8 241 782 IHU17N 3975 14.00 14.00

    40M 1119.84 J Hanley & Mother Dublin North East R P C 10 182 1578 IHU17S 016085 14.00 14.00

   152N 1119.78 P & J Boal Dromore 20 236 324 BEL17 6161088 14.00 14.00

    41M 1118.99 G Daly & Son ISRF Donnycarney 8 180 44 GB17B 49640 14.00 14.00

   153N 1118.92 McAuley Kell Gibson Tosh West Belfast 2 251 1556 GB17L 25026 14.00 14.00

   154N 1118.81 T McClean Annaghmore 12 230 100 IHU17N 17878 14.00 14.00

   42M 1118.78 C & D Farrell Newbridge R.P.C. 12 153 216 IHU17S 076629 14.00 14.00

   155N 1118.18 T Kearney Andersonstown 5 249 1499 GB17X 36445 14.00 14.00

   156N 1117.49 J Curran Lurgan Social 10 239 35 GB17L 12060 14.00 14.00

   157N 1117.27 Capper Bros Bondhill 10 229 368 GB16B 02363 14.00 14.00

   158N 1117.23 J L Madden Coleraine Premier 11 271 1686 GB17C 08012 14.00 14.00

   159N 1116.76 J & M Milliken Rasharkin & District. 20 266 582 GB17R 18995 14.00 14.00

    43M 1116.72 W Kelly Clontarf R.P.C. 14 181 263 GB17X 38863 14.00 14.00

   160N 1116.04 Doonan & McGuinness Harmony H.P.S. 20 236 272 GB17D 24472 14.00 14.00

   161N 1115.93 J Gregory & Sons Colin H.P.S. 12 248 1712 GB17C 28790 14.00 14.00

   162N 1115.76 W Millar Wilton Cross H.P.S 10 233 502 GB17V 49234 14.00 14.00

  163N 1115.52 J Kelly & Sons Dromore 18 236 1494 GB16D 21206 14.00 14.00

  164N 1115.30 Joe Brown Blackwatertown W.E. 20 235 605 GB17F 23414 14.00 14.00

  165N 1114.84 J Greenaway Dromore 20 235 1509 GB17D 24604 14.00 14.00

    44M 1114.06 P Keegan & L Darling ISRF Donnycarney 9 179 481 IHU17S 12314 14.00 14.00

   166N 1113.91 W G Neill Annaghmore 20 229 1384 GB17A 30355 14.00 14.00

   167N 1113.88 J & D Braniff Wheatfield 13 252 1292 GB16C 26934 14.00 14.00

   168N 1113.68 R Duddy Ballyclare 20 258 1140 GB17B 25113 14.00 14.00

   169N 1113.43 B & A Brown & S & W Shaw Dromore 14 235 1747 GB17H 34443 14.00 14.00

   170N 1113.20 Joe Brown Blackwatertown W.E. 20 235 605 GB17F 23285 14.00 14.00

   171N 1112.94 John Dowey Laurelvale 11 225 1172 GB16D 21075 10.00 10.00

   172N 1111.98 Ronnie Williamson Newry & District 20 219 253 GB16A 17122 10.00 10.00

   173N 1111.64 C & H Beattie Gilford 13 231 1375 GB17F 02508 10.00 10.00



   174N 1111.35 P & J Boal Dromore 20 236 324 GB17Z 81572 10.00 10.00

   175N 1110.94 Johnston Bros Andersonstown 11 248 1712 IHU16N 09522 10.00 10.00

   176N 1110.93 Collins & Douglas Blackwatertown W.E. 12 234 911 GB16F 12708 10.00 10.00

   177N 1110.28 J Douglas & Son Lurgan Social 7 236 1126 GB15L 04108 10.00 10.00

   178N 1109.96 J Curran Lurgan Social 10 239 35 GB15L 04646 10.00 10.00

    45M 1109.90 P Rock & Son ECF Skerries 10 183 49 GB16S 60903 14.00 14.00

   179N 1109.61 T Furphy Wilton Cross H.P.S 6 236 861 GB17X 27429 10.00 10.00

   180N 1108.95 E McAlinden & Sons Drumnavaddy 20 230 5 GB16B 21706 10.00 10.00

   181N 1108.92 D & J Campbell Eastway 13 256 1529 GB16X 48635 10.00 10.00

   182N 1108.81 I Donaghy Lisburn & District 12 246 363 GB16D 28671 10.00 10.00

   183N 1108.70 Sam Corrigan Loughgall 10 226 468 GB17L 05001 10.00 10.00

   184N 1108.65 J Vage & Son Dromore 12 236 1402 BEL15 2183203 10.00 10.00

   185N 1108.60 R Higginson Lurgan Social 12 234 782 GB16L 07449 10.00 10.00

   186N 1107.97 Jason Smyth Ligoniel & District 18 252 1518 GB17L 24040 10.00 10.00

   187N 1107.93 J Millar Randalstown 13 252 1003 GB17R 01336 10.00 10.00

   188N 1107.83 Mark Maguire & Son Millvale 14 217 1669 GB17B 35353 10.00 10.00

   189N 1107.81 W & R Evans & Leahy Kingswood 14 252 915 NWHU17D 8166 10.00 10.00

   190N 1107.54 Grattan Bros Eastway 20 256 1486 GB17E 10271 10.00 10.00

   191N 1107.50 K Downey Beech Park Social 20 236 1283 GB15B 08177 10.00 10.00

   192N 1107.45 Spence Bros Lagan Valley 14 243 1145 IHU17N 05054 10.00 10.00

   193N 1106.81 Cromie & Magee & Son Ballynahinch H.P.S. 8 243 236 GB15D 25635 10.00 10.00

   194N 1106.80 T McKinstry Drumnavaddy 20 227 1641 GB17D 26392 10.00 10.00

   195N 1106.71 C & H Beattie Gilford 13 231 1375 BEL17 6087776 10.00 10.00

   196N 1106.50 Ronnie Williamson Newry & District 20 219 253 GB17A 17151 10.00 10.00

   197N 1106.23 Glen Buckley & Sons Annaghmore 11 229 514 GB17A 29395 10.00 10.00

   198N 1106.20 G & A Campbell Armagh 10 220 1686 GB17B 19072 10.00 10.00

   199N 1106.17 B & A Beattie Bondhill 11 228 1053 GB16B 02839 10.00 10.00

   200N 1106.04 A Darragh Cullybackey 14 259 1031 GB17C 22356 10.00 10.00

   201N 1105.74 Grattan Bros Eastway 20 256 1486 GB17E 10236 10.00 10.00

   202N 1105.63 T McKinstry Drumnavaddy 20 227 1641 GB17D 26322 10.00 10.00

   203N 1105.25 D Scott Glenavy 4 244 1390 GB17F 18462 10.00 10.00

    46M 1105.06 L Donnelly & Son ISRF Finglas 9 177 807 IHU17S 130120 14.00 14.00

    47M 1105.02 James Graham Monaghan 14 207 500 GB16E 14883 14.00 14.00

   204N 1105.00 G & C Topley Laurelvale 10 228 1733 GB17L 10679 10.00 10.00

    48M 1104.93 Billy Walker Monaghan 4 209 81 GB16E 15098 14.00 14.00

   205N 1104.84 Joe Brown Blackwatertown W.E. 20 235 605 GB17A 45897 10.00 10.00

    49M 1104.81 Thorpe Ward McMorrow Trim R P C 14 181 1432 IHU17S 034204 14.00 14.00



   206N 1104.73 Johnston Bros Andersonstown 11 248 1712 IHU15N 04610 10.00 10.00

   207N 1104.36 Kennedy & Lyons Lagan Valley 20 239 569 GB15H 14675 10.00 10.00

    50M 1104.26 Thorpe Ward McMorrow Trim R P C 14 181 1432 IHU15S 29062 14.00 14.00

   208N 1103.85 Jason Smyth Ligoniel & District 18 252 1518 GB17L 24070 10.00 10.00

   209N 1103.84 D McElhone Eastway 17 253 472 GB16E 16278 10.00 10.00

   210N 1103.41 J L Madden Coleraine Premier 11 271 1686 GB16C 31038 10.00 10.00

    51M 1103.24 S Cunningham & Sons ECF Sallynoggin 4 176 1392 IHU17S 102724 14.00 14.00

   211N 1103.01 Gary Murphy Millvale 10 220 527 GB16E 17782 10.00 10.00

    52M 1098.74 G Cully ISRF Finglas 6 177 1276 IHU17S 107006 14.00 14.00

    53M 1095.17 Stephen Finlay ISRF Blanchardstown R P C 10 174 1211 IHU17S 111296 14.00 14.00

    54M 1089.71 McCabe & Byrne ISRF Dublin North County R.P.C. 14 180 997 GB14D 14129 14.00 14.00

    55M 1084.90 P McFadden Monaghan 20 205 1120 IHU16S 093366 14.00 14.00

7176.00 6266.88 13442.88

 Sponsored by Bamfords Top Flight  P J Nangle racewinner 2 bags of mixture.  

Ronnie williamson NIPA, J Ward & Son U Fed,  J Patterson EDC, T & T Moorehouse & Gson. ECF, P Quirke SLF, D Tierney ISRF 3 bags of mixture each.

Publication of this result is sponsored by The British Homing World.

Any objections in writing or by email to the secretary at 74 Causeway End Road Lisburn Co. Antrim BT28 2ED within 7 days of publication.


